AGENDA REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL February 26, 2015 6:30 P.M.

- 1. ROLL CALL
- 2. READING OF MINUTES
- 3. <u>REPORTS & COMMUNICATIONS FROM MAYOR & HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS AND INTERESTED PARTIES AND CITY</u> CLERK'S NOTES:
- A. AGENDA FOR THE CITY PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING HELD FEBRUARY 25, 2015.
- B. LACKAWANNA COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT EVALUATION REPORTS REVIEWED JANUARY 15 AND FEBRUARY 4, 2015.
- C. CONTROLLERS REPORT FOR THE MONTH ENDING JANUARY 31, 2015.
- 4. CITIZENS PARTICIPATION
- 5. <u>INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES, RESOLUTIONS, APPOINTMENTS</u>

 <u>AND/OR RE-APPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS & COMMISSIONS.</u>

 MOTIONS & REPORTS OF COMMITTEES:

A. MOTIONS

- B.

 FOR INTRODUCTION AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND OTHER APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO APPROVE THE EXPANSION OF PARKING ENFORCEMENT WITHIN THE SCRANTON POLICE DEPARTMENT BY REASSIGNING TWO (2) CIVILIAN CLERKS TO THE PATROL DIVISION TO ENFORCE PARKING VIOLATIONS THROUGHOUT THE CITY.
- C.

 FOR INTRODUCTION A RESOLUTION A RESOLUTION
 AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF SCRANTON POLICE DEPARTMENT'S
 PARTICIPATION IN A NALOXONE ADMINISTRATION PROGRAM IN
 WHICH APPROPRIATELY TRAINED POLICE PERSONNEL, PURSUANT
 TO PA. ACT 139 OF 2014 (ATTACHED), WILL BE EQUIPPED TO
 ADMINISTER NALOXONE (NARCAN) TO INDIVIDUALS WHO ARE IN
 RESPIRATORY DISTRESS AS A RESULT OF OPIOID OVERDOSE
 AND EXECUTE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE
 SCRANTON POLICE DEPARTMENT AND PENNSYLVANIA AMBULANCE,
 LLC.
- D.

 FOR INTRODUCTION A RESOLUTION RATIFYING AND APPROVING THE EXECUTION AND SUBMISSION OF AN APPLICATION BY THE CITY OF SCRANTON FIRE DEPARTMENT FOR A PENNSYLVANIA AMERICAN WATER FIREFIGHTING SUPPORT GRANT TO PURCHASE SMOKE DETECTORS AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND OTHER APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO ACCEPT THE GRANT AND DISBURSE THE GRANT FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,000 FOR THE PURCHASE OF THE SMOKE DETECTORS AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS.

6. CONSIDERATION OF ORDINANCES -

READING BY TITLE -

A.

READING BY TITLE - FILE OF THE COUNCIL NO. 83, 2015
AN ORDINANCE - AMENDING FILE OF THE COUNCIL NO. 51,

1977 AN ORDINANCE, AMENDING FILE OF THE COUNCIL NO.

44, 1926, ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE REGULATING THE

CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF ADVERTISING SIGNS AND

SIMILAR STRUCTURES: PROVIDING FOR THE INSPECTION

THEREOF, PRESCRIBING LICENSE FEES IN REFERENCE THERETO

AND PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS," AMENDED BY

FILE OF THE COUNCIL NO. 5, 1963 TO PROVIDE FOR THE

INCREASE IN FEES, AS AMENDED BY FILE OF THE COUNCIL

NO. 83, 1976 BY DEFINING THE SIGNED AREA AS THE BASIS

FOR CHARGE BY UPDATING AND INCREASING THE ANNUAL SIGN

FEES.

7. FINAL READING OF RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES-

A.

FOR CONSIDERATION BY THE COMMITTEE ON COMMUNITY

DEVELOPMENT - FOR ADOPTION RESOLUTION NO. 127, 2015
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND OTHER APPROPRIATE CITY

OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE AND ENTER INTO A DESIGN AND

CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION SERVICES CONTRACT WITH REILLY

ASSOCIATES TO PROVIDE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION

SERVICES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION WORK FOR THE PROJECT

ENTITLED: "RE-CONSTRUCTION OF CITY STREETS TO INCLUDE

HANDICAPPED CURB CUTS."

8. ADJOURNMENT

LORI REED CITY CLERK SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA